

**COMPILATION OF BIDS**

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF PARKS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SECTION	PROJECT NUMBER: 73302-2	OPEN AT: 2:00 PM	PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
	PROJECT NAME: Eklutna Lake Trailhead Facility Improvements	DATE: Wednesday, July 10, 2024	
	LOCATION: Eklutna, AK	BY: RM	
	COMPILED BY: ALB	CHECKED BY: <b>FEH</b>	

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JRF Enterprises LLC 816 E. Whitney Rd. Anchorage, AK 99501		Build Alaska General Contracting LLC 818 Smoky Bay Way #235 Homer, AK 99603		Spemak & Son, LLC 905 East 100th Avenue Anchorage Alaska, 99515	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0009.0000	Clearing and Grubbing	All Req'd	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
202.0001.0000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	All Req'd	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
203.2038.0000	Ditch Linear Grading	50	L.F.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.75	\$1,187.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
301.0001.00D1	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	987	TON	\$60.00	\$59,220.00	\$59.89	\$59,111.43	\$40.00	\$39,480.00	\$65.00	\$64,155.00
401.0001.002B	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type II; Class B	483	TON	\$150.00	\$72,450.00	\$245.82	\$118,731.06	\$182.00	\$87,906.00	\$180.00	\$86,940.00
611.0002.0001	Riprap, Class 1	9	TON	\$280.00	\$2,520.00	\$208.33	\$1,874.97	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
615.0001.0000	Standard Signs	35	S.F.	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$301.77	\$10,561.95	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
618.0002.0000	Seeding	2	LB	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
620.0002.000B	Topsoil, Class B	24	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$196.61	\$4,718.64	\$290.00	\$6,960.00	\$285.00	\$6,840.00
622.2020.0000	Orientation Kiosk	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
622.2024.0000	Concrete Parking Bumper	21	EACH	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$342.86	\$7,200.06	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$384.00	\$8,064.00
622.2034.0000	Remove and Relocate Barrier Rock	14	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$339.29	\$4,750.06	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
631.0001.0002	Geotextile, Drainage, Class 2	41	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$30.98	\$1,270.18	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00
640.0001.0000	Mobilization and Demobilization	All Req'd	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
641.0001.0000	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration	All Req'd	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
641.0002.0000	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control	All Req'd	C.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
641.0006.0000	Withholding	All Req'd	C.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
642.0001.0000	Construction Surveying	All Req'd	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$34,850.00	\$34,850.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
642.0003.0000	Three Person Survey Party	5	HOUR	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
643.0002.0000	Traffic Maintenance	All Req'd	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
647.0001.0000	Hydraulic Excavator, 1 CY, 100HP, Minimum	5	HOUR	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$333.50	\$1,667.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASIC BID</b>					<b>\$236,740.00</b>		<b>\$293,368.35</b>		<b>\$309,896.00</b>		<b>\$316,729.00</b>

**OTHER BIDDERS:**  
Bristol Prime Contractors, LLC  
Granite Construction Company

**TOTAL BASIC BID:**  
\$321,069.00  
\$349,410.00